

## **Braughing and District Pickleball Club**

## **MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION**

Membership year 1st April 2022- 31st March 2023

		,				,
Title		First Name			Last Name	
Address						
Post Code						
Date of Birth	/ /			Player skill level (Optional)		
Phone No				Mobile No		
E-mail					·	
Emergency Contact	Name	ie			Tel No(s)	
Terms and Conditions  Membership entitles you to play at club sessions and events, vote at the Annual General Meeting and to be elected as a committee member should you wish to put yourself forward for nomination.  Members may bring guests to play. Guests will be required to pay the normal session fee. New players may play twice before they are expected to join the Club and pay their annual subscription.  The Club has Combined Liability Insurance. However members participate in all activities entirely at their own risk.  Information provided by members will be used only for the general purposes and operation of the club, including the provision of information to members by email and post. This information will not be passed to any third party for marketing purposes. Please refer to our Privacy Policy attached.  Pickleball England is the sport's representative association in England. We strongly encourage you to register as an individual member of PBE by following the link: https://www.pickleballengland.org/individual-membership/. This will help raise the profile of the sport in this country and, ultimately, the funding available to improve facilities.						
Subscription for the year £12						
Note: There is an additional charge for attendance at playing sessions to cover the cost of the venue.						
Please pay by cash or bank transfer using your name as reference.						
Account Name: Account Number: Sort Code:		Braughing at 83516903 20-36-98	nd District Pickleba	all Club		
I confirm that I have read the Terms and Conditions above and that I accept them as the basis of my membership and give my consent for Braughing and District Pickleball Club to hold my personal data provided.  I acknowledge that by participating in any BaD run pickleball sessions, I may be exposing myself to the possibility of personal injury. By signing this form I acknowledge that my participation in the pickleball sessions is entirely at my own risk. I also confirm and understand that it is my responsibility to seek the medical advice and approval of my doctor before undertaking exercise if I have a medical condition. I also agree to inform the session leader of any medical conditions which may affect my ability to participate. I hereby indemnify the Braughing and District Pickleball Club, and all its representatives and officers, against all claims made.						
Signed						

## **Braughing and District Pickleball Club**

## **Privacy Policy**

The Braughing and District Pickleball Club (BaD) is committed to protecting and respecting your privacy. By completing a membership form, you have given consent for the club to hold the personal data you have provided. The Committee of the club is the Data Controller and is responsible for storing and otherwise processing the data in a fair, lawful, secure and transparent way.

BaD needs to hold your personal data to provide you with on-going organisational updates. BaD will not collect any personal data from you that is not necessary for the running of the club.

To protect your personal information, BaD will take reasonable precautions to ensure it is not inappropriately used, accessed, disclosed or altered. Personal data collected by the club will be stored on private computers and devices and will be password protected. Files will be backed up securely e.g. to a memory device or to the cloud. Any memory devices or paperbased records containing personal data will be kept safely.

BaD will hold your personal data on file for as long as you remain a member of the club.

As a data subject you have the right at any time to request access to, correction or erasure of your personal data. This can be done by notifying the club secretary in writing. If you are not satisfied with your response to any complaint you make or believe BaD is processing your personal data not in accordance with the law, you can complain to the Information Commissioner's Office - https://ico.org.uk